

City of Port St Lucie  
Procurement Management Department  
E-Bid #20210039 Tabulation Report  
Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving Under 200 Ton  
Schedule A

	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Estimated	C.W. Roberts Contracting		Ranger Construction Ind., Inc.		J.W. Cheatham, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	<b>Mobilization</b>								
1	Work Order Total - \$0.00-\$10,000	LS	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 12,917.00	\$ 25,834.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 17,480.00
2	Work Order Total - \$10,001-\$20,000	LS	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 58,685.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 33,125.00
3	Work Order Total - \$20,001-\$30,000	LS	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 117,370.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
4	Work Order Total – Over \$30,000	LS	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 58,685.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
5	Furnish & Install Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (FC-9.5) per Section 337, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision (PO qty under 200 tons)	Ton	250	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 71,250.00
6	Furnish & Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5) per Section 334, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision (PO qty under 200 tons)	Ton	250	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00
7	Furnish & Install Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (FC-12.5) per Section 337, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision (PO qty under 200 tons)	Ton	250	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 71,250.00
8	Furnish & Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-12.5) per Section 334, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision (PO qty under 200 tons)	Ton	250	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 46,250.00
9	Furnish & Install Tack Coat material, RR-2 per Section 300, FDOT Specs, Latest Revision. This item includes the use of NTSS-1hm (trackless tack coat product) in approved applications.	Gallon	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Prime Coat material MS-Emulsion, per Section 300, FDOT Specs. Latest Revision.	Gallon	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Clean edge existing pavement surface width prior to installation of tack coat per Section 300-4, FDOT Specs. Latest Revision. (Unit is LF assuming 20' Pavement Width)	LF	10,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Maintenance of Traffic – Two-Lane Two Way Residential	Day	20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	Maintenance of Traffic- Multilane	Day	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,643.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
	<b>Asphalt Milling Service- Per FDOT 327</b>								
	<b>Increment</b>								
14	0 square yards to 100 square yards	SY	5,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500,000.00
15	101 square yards to 500 square yards	SY	250	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00

City of Port St Lucie  
Procurement Management Department  
E-Bid #20210039 Tabulation Report  
Furnish and Install Asphaltic Concrete Paving Under 200 Ton  
Schedule A

16	501 square yards to 1000 square yards	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	1000 square yards - UP	SY	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
18	Superpave Asphalt Concrete -Reinforcing Fibers in Asphalt	LB	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Removal of Concrete (Typical Valve Box Collar 24"x24"x6")	SY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Removal of Asphalt – Sawcut, Removal, and Disposal	SY	2,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00
21	Base Preparation (Street Swale Typical)	SY	5,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500,000.00
22	Sod – Bahia	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	Sod - Floratam	SY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>**Award will be based on line items # 1-23 that provide the best value to the City**</b>				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 635,700.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 1,597,349.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 1,651,605.00</b>
<b>Percentage Difference</b>							<b>151%</b>		<b>160%</b>
1	Cost Worksheet- Excel Spreadsheet			Yes		Yes		Yes	
2	Submitted Cone of Silence			Yes		Yes		Yes	
3	Submitted E-Verify			Yes		Yes		Yes	
4	Submitted Non-Collusion			Yes		Yes		Yes	
5	Submitted Drug Free Workplace			Yes		Yes		Yes	
6	Submitted Madatory Questions			Yes		Yes		Yes	
7	Contractors Code of Ethics			Yes		Yes		Yes	
8	Contractors Verification Form			Yes		Yes		Yes	
9	Listed projects similar to this one.			Yes		Yes		Yes	
10	Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes	
11	Accepts Visa			No		No		No	
12	Submitted all licenses to perform the work.			Yes		Yes		Yes	
13	Submitted W-9			Yes		Yes		Yes	
14	Local Vendor Preference.			Yes		Yes		No	
Number of E-Bids received:			3						
Number of Planholders:			14						
Number of Potential Bidders:			135						
Number of Non-Responsive Bids:			0						